APPLICATIONS & INDUSTRIES
• Oil and gas production
• Diesel fuel
• Natural gas applications
• Steam service
• Chemical application
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• Bigger sealing pressure ration between the ring surface

d
9600 Series Floating Ball Valve
HOW TO ORDER
Sizes Series Body1, Ball & Stem Port Packing Body Seal Seat
3 1/2" 96 00 CF8 F Full T TFM 1600 T TFM 1600 T TFM 1600
4 3/4" 0L CF3 R Reduced C TFM4215 C TFM4215 P Peek
5 1" 11 LF5 G Graphite G Graphite R Reinforced Teflon
6 1-1/2" 23 WCB, CF8M Ball & Stem U UHMWPE U WHMWPE N Nylon
7 2" 33 CF8M C TFM4215
8 2-1/2" 44 Alloy 20 M Metal
9 3" 55 Monel U UHMWPE
A 4" 6L CF3M K Kel-F
C 6" 77 Hastelloy C
E 8" 88 LF2/LCB 17-4 Stem
83 LCB, CF8M Ball & Stem
99 Duplex
AA A105 with Chrome
AB A105, AISI 410 trim
EE A105 with Electroless Nickel Ball
& Stem
FLOATING BALL VALVE TORQUE VALUE INCH POUNDS
Size 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2" 3" 4" 5" 6" 8"
Cv 25 60 115 185 270 500 805 1160 2120 3415 5075 9340
ANSI Class
150 124 159 212 319 460 620 797 1062 2478 3806 6195 9735
300 150 186 266 407 531 761 991 1593 3717 5133 8142 14160
600 212 310 602 841 1150 1681 3186 4071 6815 C/F C/F C/F
PRESSURE TEMPERATURE CHART
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
-20 0 100 200 300 400 500
PTFE
Pr
es
su
re
 (P
SI
)
Temperature (°F)
RPTFE (PTFE+15% Glass) TFM (TFM1600) TFM4215
1200
1000
800
600
400
0
-20 0 100 200 300 400 500
Pr
es
su
re
 (P
SI
)
Temperature (°F)
200
ANSI 150 ANSI 300
For ANSI 900 and ANSI 1500, please contact J Flow Controls. Torques are based on TFE seats
End Connections End Connections Options
B1 BW10 F9 ANSI 900 GO Gear Operator
B4 BW40 F5 ANSI 1500 FS Fire Safe
B8 BW80 F2 ANSI 2500 SE Stem Extension
F1 ANSI 150 SW Socket Weld VB Vented Ball
F3 ANSI 300 FT Female NPT
F6 ANSI 600